THE CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF CHASE.

BY/LAN No. 34.

A By-law of the Village of Chase to amend License By-law No. 13, to permit charging an annual license fee.

The Council of the Village of Chase, in open meeting

assembled, enact as follows:

- By-law No. 13, "Business License By-law, 1969" is hereby 1. amended by making the following additions after Section 7 of the said By-law.
 - TA (1)Notwithstanding Section 7(1) of this By-law, permanent businesses may be issued a license for the period form January 1 to December 31.
 - (2) The license fee for the annual license shall be double the fee imposed for the same category for a six month period, as shown in Schedule "A" of By-law 13.
 - (3) Provided that the annual license fee prescribed may be reduced by one half with respect of a person who becomes liable to be licensed after the thirty first day of July in any one year.
 - (4) In the first year in which the provisions of this By-law are in offect a refund on a pro rata basis may be made in respect of any license the term of which has not expired.
- 2. This By-law shall take effect on January 1st, 1970.
- This By-law may be cited as "Business Licesne Amending 3. By-law No. 34, 1970".

Read a first time this 8th day of October, 1970.

Read a second time this 22nd day of October, 1970.

Read a third time this 22nd day of October, 1970.

Reconsidered and adopted this 12th day of November, 1970

S. alsa Brown.

Clerk Donald M. Heron.

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of By-law 34, "Business License Amending By-law No. 34, 1970" as adopted by the Council of the Village of Chase this 12th day of November 1970.

Clerk Clerk

A true copy of By-law No. 34 A true copy of By-law No. 27 registered in the office of the Inspector of Municipalities this 26,2 day of Noversheer Information Deputy Inspector of Municipalities